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Posted: 8/20/2013 9:50:35 AMQuestion: 4813: -Are ramps supposed to be milled and resurface 1.5" only?
-Can traffic be put on turnlanes milled surface?
-Is R3 considered a turnlane? if so where it becomes a turnlane?
-Are the goring areas supposed to be milled and resurface 1.5" only?
-Is the merge lane going east on the North off ramp supposed to be 
milled and resurface 1.5" only?

Status:Question 1. Are ramps supposed to be milled and resurface 1.5" only?

Answer 1. Ramps are to be milled 1 1/2" inches. Per typical sections 1 
and 2 like the turn lanes are to be milled 1 1/2" inches. The turn lanes 
onto the ramps shall also be milled 1 1/2" inches.

Question 2. Can traffic be put on turn lanes milled surface?

Answer 2. No. Per note 6 on sheet 12. To facilitate the construction and 
operation in the signalized intersections, the Engineer may allow traffic to 
temporarily travel on the milled turn lanes as long as the surface is 
covered with friction course by the end of that day's work period.

Question 3. Is R3 considered a turn lane? if so where it becomes a turn 
lane?

Answer 3. No. R3 is not a turn lane. R3 will be milled 3" inches to the 
end of the lane drop taper.

Question 4. Are the goring areas supposed to be milled and resurface 
1.5" only?

Answer 4. Yes. Gore areas, turn lanes onto the ramps, median cross 
over for the NB Off Ramp, Intersections and paved shoulders shall be 
milled 1 1/2" inches.

Question 5. Is the merge lane going east on the North off ramp supposed 
to be milled and resurface 1.5" only?

Answer 5. No, 3" inches. Same as answer provided for Question 
Number 3.
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Posted: 8/22/2013 12:22:13 PMQuestion: 4830: What Ramps get the 3" milling on them? 

District Address:

District Phone:

District 1 Construction Office, located at 801 N Broadway, Bartow, FL 33830

(863) 519-2222



Status:No Ramps are to be milled 3" inches in depth. All Ramps, Shoulders, 
Gore Areas and Turn Lanes shall be milled 1 1/2 inches. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

8/23/2013 11:35:31 AM


